
Academic Fees (Academic Year 2024) 
   (Unit: yen) 

 
 

Category 
 
Item 

Graduate School of Engineering 

Master's program Doctoral program 

Annual amount First installment 
Second 

installment 
Annual amount First installment 

Second 
installment 

Admission fee 
250,000 

(125,000) 
250,000 

(125,000) 
― 

250,000 
(0) 

250,000 
(0) 

― 

A
ca

de
m

ic
 f

ee
s 

Tuition 720,000 360,000 360,000 720,000 360,000 360,000 

Facilities and 
equipment fund 

230,000 
(115,000) 

115,000 
(57,500) 

115,000 
(57,500) 

230,000 
(115,000) 

115,000 
(57,500) 

115,000 
(57,500) 

Experiment and 
training expenses 

95,000 47,500 47,500 95,000 47,500 47,500 

E
nt

ru
st

ed
 c

ol
le

ct
io

n 
fe

es
 

Personal Accident 
Insurance for 

Students Pursuing 
Education and 

Research 

1,750 1,750 ― 2,600 2,600 ― 

KYURYOKAI 
Alumni Association 
Associate Member 

fees 

15,000 
  (0) 

15,000 
   (0) 

― 
15,000 

(0) 
15,000 

(0) 
― 

Total 
1,311,750 

(1,056,750) 
789,250 

(591,750) 
522,500 

(465,000) 
1,312,600 
(932,600) 

790,100 
(467,600) 

522,500 
(465,000) 

With the exception of admission fees and Personal Accident Insurance for Students Pursuing Education and Research, and 
KYURYOKAI Alumni Association Associate Member fees, the amounts for the above are the same for each academic year until the 
completion of graduate school. 
 
Notes: 

(1) If installment payments are requested, the first installment will be paid at the time of admission procedures, and the second 
installment will be paid at the end of October 2024. For October students, the first installment will be paid at the time of 
admission procedures, and the second installment will be paid by the end of April 2024. 

(2) For graduates of Kanagawa University and persons having completed programs at Kanagawa University Graduate School, the 
amounts for Admission fee, Facilities and equipment fund, KYURYOKAI Alumni Association Associate Member fees, and 
Total are the amounts shown in parentheses. 

(3) For Experiment and training expenses, additional payments may be required to cover actual expenses. 
(4) All students enrolled in Kanagawa University are obligated to enroll in the Personal Accident Insurance for Students Pursuing 

Education and Research of Japan Educational Exchanges and Services. Payment is made only in the first academic year. 
Insurance claim fees will be paid for accidents and injuries incurred in the course of educational research activities, etc. 



Kanagawa University Academic Fees for Students Authorized for the Long-Term Studies System 
(for Master's Program) 
 

Long-term studies, 3 years (Unit: yen) 
Graduate School of Engineering 

Category 

Item 

1 2 3 
Annual 

amount 

First 

installment 

Second 

installment 

Annual 

amount 

First 

installment 

Second 

installment 

Annual 

amount 

First 

installment 

Second 

installment 

Admission fee 
250,000 

(125,000) 

250,000 

(125,000) 
― ― ― ― ― ― ― 

A
ca

de
m

ic
 f

ee
s 

Tuition 480,000 240,000 240,000 480,000 240,000 240,000 480,000 240,000 240,000 

Facilities and 

equipment fund 

152,000 

(76,000) 

76,000 

(38,000) 

76,000 

(38,000) 

154,000 

(76,000) 

77,000 

(38,000) 

77,000 

(38,000) 

154,000 

(78,000) 

77,000 

(39,000) 

77,000 

(39,000) 

Experiment 

and training 

expenses 

62,000 31,000 31,000 64,000 32,000 32,000 64,000 32,000 32,000 

E
nt

ru
st

ed
 c

ol
le

ct
io

n 
fe

es
 

Personal 

Accident 

Insurance for 

Students 

Pursuing 

Education and 

Research 

2,600 2,600 ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 

KYURYOKAI 

Alumni 

Association 

Associate 

Member fees 

15,000 

(0) 

15,000 

(0) 
― 

10,000 

(0) 

10,000 

(0) 
― ― ― ― 

Total 
961,600 

(745,600) 

614,600 

(436,600) 

347,000 

(309,000) 

708,000 

(620,000) 

359,000 

(310,000) 

349,000 

(310,000) 

698,000 

(622,000) 

349,000 

(311,000) 

349,000 

(311,000) 

 

Long-term studies, 4 years (Unit: yen) 
Graduate School of Engineering 

Category 

Item 
1 2 3 4 

Annual 

amount 

First 

installment 

Second 

installment 

Annual 

amount 

First 

installment 

Second 

installment 

Annual 

amount 

First 

installment 

Second 

installment 

Annual 

amount 

First 

installment 

Second 

installment 

Admission fee 
250,000 

(125,000) 

250,000 

(125,000) 
― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 

A
ca

de
m

ic
 f

ee
s 

Tuition 360,000 180,000 180,000 360,000 180,000 180,000 360,000 180,000 180,000 360,000 180,000 180,000 

Facilities and 

equipment 

fund 

115,000 

(57,500) 

57,500 

(28,750) 

57,500 

(28,750) 

115,000 

(57,500) 

57,500 

(28,750) 

57,500 

(28,750) 

115,000 

(57,500) 

57,500 

(28,750) 

57,500 

(28,750) 

115,000 

(57,500) 

57,500 

(28,750) 

57,500 

(28,750) 

Experiment 

and training 

expenses 

47,500 23,750 23,750 47,500 23,750 23,750 47,500 23,750 23,750 47,500 23,750 23,750 

E
nt

ru
st

ed
 c

ol
le

ct
ed

 f
ee

s 

Personal 

Accident 

Insurance for 

Students 

Pursuing 

Education 

and Research 

3,300 3,300 ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 

KYURYOKAI 

Alumni 

Association 

Associate 

Member fees 

15,000 

(0) 

15,000 

(0) 
― 

10,000 

(0) 

10,000 

(0) 
― ― ― ― ― ― ― 

Total 
790,800 

(593,300) 

529,550 

(360,800) 

261,250 

(232,500) 

532,500 

(465,000) 

271,250 

(232,500) 

261,250 

(232,500) 

522,500 

(465,000) 

261,250 

(232,500) 

261,250 

(232,500) 

522,500 

(465,000) 

261,250 

(232,500) 

261,250 

(232,500) 

Notes: 
(1) If installment payments are requested, the first installment will be paid at the time of admission procedures, and the second 

installment will be paid at the end of October 2024. For October students, the first installment will be paid at the time of 
admission procedures, and the second installment will be paid by the end of April 2024. 

(2) For graduates of Kanagawa University and persons having completed programs at Kanagawa University Graduate School, 
the amounts for Admission fee, Facilities and equipment fund, KYURYOKAI Alumni Association Associate Member fees, 
and Total are the amounts shown in parentheses. 

(3) For Experiment and training expenses, additional payments may be required to cover actual expenses. 
(4) All students enrolled in Kanagawa University are obligated to enroll in the Personal Accident Insurance for Students Pursuing 

Education and Research of Japan Educational Exchanges and Services. Payment is made only in the first academic year. Insurance 

claim fees will be paid for accidents and injuries incurred in the course of educational research activities, etc. 


